

## 2025 College Schedule of Fees

| Years 5-6                     |         |       |               |
|-------------------------------|---------|-------|---------------|
| Tuition (3 accounts per year) | \$1,210 | x 3 = | \$3,630       |
| Resource Fee                  | \$615   | x 3 = | \$1,845       |
| Sports Fee                    | \$225   | x 3 = | \$ <u>675</u> |
|                               |         |       | \$6,150       |
| Building Levy                 | \$240   | x 3 = | \$ <u>720</u> |
| Total fees payable per annum  |         |       | \$6,870       |

| Years 7-10                    |         |       |               |
|-------------------------------|---------|-------|---------------|
| Tuition (3 accounts per year) | \$1,513 | x 3 = | \$4,539       |
| Resource Fee                  | \$615   | x 3 = | \$1,845       |
| Sports Fee                    | \$225   | x 3 = | \$ <u>675</u> |
|                               |         |       | \$7,059       |
| Building Levy                 | \$240   | x 3 = | <u>\$720</u>  |
| Total fees payable per annum  |         |       | \$7,779       |

| Years 11-12                   |         |       |               |
|-------------------------------|---------|-------|---------------|
| Tuition (3 accounts per year) | \$2,050 | x 3 = | \$6,150       |
| Resource Fee                  | \$615   | x 3 = | \$1,845       |
| Sports Fee                    | \$225   | x 3 = | \$ <u>675</u> |
|                               |         |       | \$8,670       |
| Building Levy                 | \$240   | x 3 = | \$720         |
| Total fees payable per annum  |         |       | \$9,390       |

School fee accounts are sent to parents within the first month of school in the first three terms.

Payments are due four weeks later. This is the default payment position. If you would like to set up an annual account with different payment timeframes, please contact accounts@stemunds.nsw.edu.au. Additionally, any family experiencing difficulties in this area should contact the Principal or the Finance Manager so that an arrangement can be made to suit individual needs and commitments.

The Resources Fee will cover the common materials required by each student, transport costs, photocopying and some administration expenses. If your child attends camp or participates in additional Key Learning Areas, these will be charged separately and on top of the fees outlined above.

Our Building Levy is tax deductible and the funds are used for the upgrading of our facilities.

**Excellence in Special Education**